Amendment 4 to Council Bill No. 17-2021

BY: David Yungmann

Legislative Day No. 6

Date: April 5, 2021

Amendment No. 4

(This Amendment provides that ground-mount solar collector installations in specified business districts are allowed as a matter of right.)

| 1 | On page 48, at the end of line 23, insert "AND GROUND-MOUNT SOLAR COLLECTORS.". |
|----|---|
| 2 | On page 49, strike line 20. |
| 3 | |
| 4 | On page 50, at the end of line 28, insert "AND GROUND-MOUNT SOLAR COLLECTORS.". |
| 5 | On page 52, strike line 24. |
| 6 | |
| 7 | On page 59, at the end of line 28, insert "AND GROUND-MOUNT SOLAR COLLECTORS.". |
| 8 | On page 60, strike line 20 and renumber the use in line 21 accordingly. |
| 9 | |
| 10 | On page 63, at the end of line 22, insert "AND GROUND-MOUNT SOLAR COLLECTORS.". |
| 11 | On page 64, strike line 21 and renumber the use in line 22 accordingly. |
| 12 | |
| 13 | On page 71, at the end of line 17, insert "AND GROUND-MOUNT SOLAR COLLECTORS.". |
| 14 | On page 72, strike line 23 and renumber the use in line 24 accordingly. |
| 15 | |
| 16 | On page 74, at the end of line 2, insert "AND GROUND-MOUNT SOLAR COLLECTORS." and strike line 13. |
| 17 | |
| 18 | On page 81, at the end of line 10, insert "AND GROUND-MOUNT SOLAR COLLECTORS.". |
| 19 | On page 81, strike line 32. |
| 20 | |
| | |

- 21 On page 90, in line 19, strike "B-1, B-2, CE, M-1, M-2, PEC, POR".
- 22
- 23 On page 93, after "Section 2." Insert:
- 24 "And Be It Further Enacted by the County Council of Howard County, Maryland, that the
- 25 <u>Department of Planning and Zoning is hereby authorized to make necessary adjustments to the</u>
- 26 <u>Conditional Use charts to reflect changes to the Zoning Regulations, as amended by this Act.</u>
- 27 <u>Section 3.</u>"